



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7186/2025, CRL.M.A. 30177/2025 & CRL.M.A.
30179/2025

LAXMI KUMARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. P. Bhargava, Adv. alongwith
petitioner

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Mr. Bhuman Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Francesca Kapur and Mr. Gurdas Singh,
Advs. for accused Ritu Bawa

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

At joint request, list on 14.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/ar/yr